Rank Bib #
Female - Overall
(@] 2

Female - Masters

M 161
Female 1-15
1 139
Female 16-19
1 204
2 186
3 177
Female 20-24
1 126
2 98
3 270
4 347
5 199
6 274
7 182
8 259
Female 25-29
1 342
2 38
3 190
4 354
Female 30-34
1 53
2 222
3 26
4 232
5 244
6 167
7 166
8 136
9 132
10 218
11 276
12 202
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La Luz Trail Run

August 5, 2007

Sandia Crest, NM
AGE GROUP RESULTS

Name

Rachel Cuellar

Jean Herbert

Lilias Gordon

Laura Lavezo
Samantha Jumper
Rachel Jensen

Jacquelyne Gallegos
Jessie DeLaRosa
Ekaterina Orekhova
Jillian Trimboli
Alicia Lacovara
Ginger Peirce
Jennice Johnson
Chelsea Myers

Grace Thomson
Elicia Blauw
Anita Kelley

Amy Veirs

Terri Burke-Ruddell
Danelle Mangelsdorf
Faith Begay-Holtrop
Laura Matter
Monica Miller
Megan Horeis
Rebecca Hoover
Kris Goodman
Reagyn Germer
Jo Anna Maes-Corlew
Jennifer Peters
Erin Langenwalter
Tara O'Dowd

Age

25

50

14

16
17
16

24
24
20
22
23
24
21
24

25
29
26
29

31
31
34
30
32
34
32
34
30
34
33
33
33

Time Pace
1:35:57 10:40
1:59:07 13:14
2:20:33 15:37
2:12:54 14:46
2:40:17 17:49
2:44:56 18:20
1:55:19 12:49
1:57:57 13:07
2:02:09 13:35
2:15:02 15:00
2:20:38 15:38
2:28:29 16:30
2:49:05 18:48
2:51:05 19:01
1:58:15 13:09
2:40:16 17:49
2:54:01 19:20
3:04:32 20:31
2:13:58 14:53
2:17:20 15:16
2:17:30 15:17
2:33:33 17:04
2:38:12 17:35
2:38:59 17:40
2:40:13 17:48
2:41:36 17:58
2:47:54 18:40
2:51:53 19:06
2:52:43 19:12
3:10:06 21:08
3:10:14 21:09
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Female 45-49

1
2
3

188
344
366

18
133
240
152

99
334

84

47

17
320
151

72

85
288

30
306
307
312

338
208
173
101
114
31
112
192
381
238
86
131
246
130
266
102
69
273
55
349

328
296
82

Julie Kanter
Sonja Tideman
Spring Webb

Christie Aschwanden
Lorina Gifford
Gretchen Merten
Liba Hardekopf
Megan Dell
Laurinda Swanson
Deborah Cruz
Kim Brown

/eronica Arzate de Reye:

Cindy Siembieda
Rebecca Hamilton
Gretchen Colebank

Jane Cudney
Shelley Rael
Ruby Berge
Susan Sanchez
Priscilla Sanchez
Susan Sarn

Laurie Abrams
Alice Temple
Suzanne Le Febre Biehl
Donna Intermont
Sheilah DiLorenzo
Shannon Enright-Smith
Ruth Berggren
Diane Edgar
Kimberly King
Pam Scoglietti
Suzanne McTernan
Rachael Cunnick
Julene Geilenfeldt
Anna Miller
Susan Gardner
Dena Nichols
Rena Distasio
Carol Cochran
Ami Pate
Leslie Bush
Bernadette Tsosie

Kathleen Stabler
Lisa Roeber
Sarah Crewe

31
31
33

35
35
35
37
35
39
38
39
37
35
37
38
38
37
36
36
39
37

42
43
41
44
41
40
44
41
42
40
40
42
42
43
43
42
43
44
43
41
44

46
45
46

3:10:26
3:18:49
3:23:21

1:56:36
1:59:27
2:07:33
2:11:05
2:19:21
2:19:22
2:21:57
2:24:22
2:28:25
2:33:27
2:39:42
2:40:11
2:41:16
2:47:56
2:48:18
2:49:30
2:49:36
2:50:42

2:01:54
2:03:55
2:05:35
2:11:31
2:19:31
2:22:39
2:24:27
2:30:31
2:32:05
2:34:03
2:38:28
2:40:36
2:44:00
2:46:09
2:46:39
2:48:15
2:48:17
2:52:55
2:53:42
3:01:04
3:06:30

2:00:01
2:04:31
2:16:23

21:10
22:06
22:36

12:58
13:17
14:11
14:34
15:29
15:29
15:47
16:03
16:30
17:03
17:45
17:48
17:55
18:40
18:42
18:50
18:51
18:58

13:33
13:46
13:57
14:37
15:30
15:51
16:03
16:44
16:54
17:07
17:37
17:51
18:14
18:28
18:31
18:42
18:42
19:13
19:18
20:07
20:44

13:20
13:50
15:09



4 302
5 104
6 96
7 377
8 154
9 90
10 181
11 118
12 155
13 289
14 35
15 275
Female 50-54
1 198
2 46
3 376
4 212
5 221
6 144
7 164
8 63
9 148
Female 55-59
1 343
2 386
3 382
4 356
5 178
6 339
Female 60-64
1 7
2 352
Female 65-69
Female 70-74
Female 75+

Male - Overall
(@] 1

Male - Masters
M 103

Male 1-15
1 88

Vikki Saga
Cheryl Dodd
Linda DeBuck
Nancy Halpin
Suzanne Harrington
Patty Danforth
Janelle Johnson
Naomi Findley
Kristie Harris
Susan Raithel
Sandra Bitsie
Susan Pelletier

Melissa Kunkle
Robin Broes
Linda Zath
Pamela Lies
Fern Mangelsdorf
Teresa Grocki
Diane Hoelzer
Patty Chambers
Lynne Hall

Rondi Thornton
Cathy Saratore
Barbara Riedl
Bonnie Vigil
Rita Jensen
Nancy Thomas

Kathryn Aguilar
Dori Ulibarri
no finishers
no finishers

no finishers

Simon Gutierrez

Peter Doane

Alex Curiel

51
54
50
52
51
50
50
54
51

56
55
55
56
58
57

63
62

40

43

14

2:19:01
2:20:07
2:23:52
2:32:35
2:33:12
2:40:12
2:49:06
2:58:29
3:05:02
3:09:51
3:24:31
4:40:00

2:25:02
2:33:05
2:41:32
2:42:48
2:51:51
2:55:26
3:04:50
3:11:51
3:19:14

2:40:14
2:49:23
3:03:50
3:07:49
3:17:51
3:22:37

2:24:26
2:28:35

1:22:18

1:33:23

2:22:38

15:27
15:34
15:59
16:58
17:02
17:48
18:48
19:50
20:34
21:06
22:44
31:07

16:07
17:01
17:57
18:06
19:06
19:30
20:33
21:19
22:09

17:49
18:50
20:26
20:52
21:59
22:31

16:03
16:31

9:09

10:23

15:51
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162
113
324
207

362
74
78

287

297
95

323
387
143
203
27
267
294
293
24
121
223
258
330
372
76
44

175
262

224
37
271
236
231
156
348
142
41
45
295
285
247
388

Jacobo Hernandez
Chris Ela
Galen Soden
Travis Lay

Adrian Wagner
Joshua Coon
Matthew Courtney
Thomas Quirk
Zach Rogers
Sean DeBuck

Erik Skaggs
Nicholas Martinez
John Grisham
lan Latella
Clint Bell
Justin Nyberg
Todd Rinner
Nick Reeves
Jeff Banks
Ryan Flynn
Justin Markunas
William Mushen
Greg Steeger
Matthew Wroten
Marley Cote
Nathan Bosey
Jerome Aigner
Eddie Jaramillo
Michael Neill

Ivan Marsh
Dan Blaugrund
Eric Ovaska
Robb McLean
Nathaniel Matter
Brian Hart
Robert Tsinnajinnie
Jesse Greaves
Ted Bonnell
Blake Boursaw
Christopher Rivard
Paul Pressley
Monte Mills
Brad Gravelle

16
17
18
19

23
22
21
24
24
20

25
25
26
25
28
28
29
28
27
29
27
28
29
25
26
27
25
29
28

33
32
34
34
30
34
33
33
34
31
33
32
30
33

1:42:49
2:01:15
2:13:54
2:16:05

1:41:55
1:42:23
2:16:48
2:19:05
2:19:59
2:23:51

1:24:16
1:39:29
1:40:56
1:41:21
1:42:30
1:46:11
1:50:20
1:52:04
1:53:08
1:58:05
1:58:38
2:00:03
2:02:32
2:04:33
2:11:46
2:14:50
2:22:18
2:47:43
3:13:17

1:37:12
1:44:01
1:53:55
1:55:40
1:56:17
1:56:47
1:57:04
1:59:59
2:02:25
2:04:15
2:07:52
2:12:58
2:13:15
2:13:59

11:26
13:29
14:53
15:07

11:20
11:23
15:12
15:27
15:33
15:59

9:22
11:03
11:13
11:16
11:24
11:48
12:16
12:27
12:34
13:07
13:11
13:21
13:37
13:51
14:39
14:59
15:49
18:38
21:29

10:48
11:34
12:40
12:51
12:55
12:59
13:01
13:20
13:36
13:49
14:13
14:47
14:49
14:53
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Male 40-44
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257
206
124
230
316
39
225
309
108
61
333

51
345
375

71

68
242
237
284
370

16

52
194
210
249
265
241
110
350
135
325
359
196

33
107

57
211

40

48

81
299

169
280
291
189
138
83

Tim Murrell
Damian Lawrence
Chris Futey
Brian Martinez
Todd Searing
David Bluel
Ben Marszalek
Raul Sandoval
Timothy Draper
Alexis Carver
Doug Stoval

Jason Bryant
Eli Torgeson
George Zack
Donnie Cole
Claude Clegg
Martin Miller
Bill McTernan
John Prater
Jeff Willis
Dean Arriens
Eric Burgmaier
Eron Kopf
Stephen Leishman
Eric Montgomery
Mark Nelson
Robert Middleton
Tomas Duran
Brian Tuffnell
Matt Gomez
Ray Soto
Paul Vining
Kurt Kuligowski
Matt Beverley
Robert Doyle
Daniel Cafferkey
Aaron Lewis
Keith Bone
Michael Brown
Joe Crelier
Jason Rose

Walter Horton
Eric Pope
Jonathan Rath
William Keleher
Ken Gordon
Bill Crooks

30
32
34
33
33
31
34
33
34
30

35
36
37
36
37
35
36
36
39
38
38

37
36
37
35
36
37
38
37
35
38
37
38
35
37
39
39
37
36

42
44
44
44
42
44

2:14:21
2:15:42
2:18:53
2:19:02
2:19:04
2:24:32
2:32:00
2:33:49
2:37:25
2:49:07
2:56:44

1:30:53
1:33:38
1:34:25
1:40:31
1:43:40
1:51:58
1:53:20
1:56:53
1:58:37
2:03:34
2:05:17
2:06:14
2:12:12
2:14:25
2:14:27
2:16:25
2:17:54
2:20:47
2:20:51
2:22:37
2:25:55
2:27:29
2:28:42
2:31:12
2:33:48
2:11:43
2:45:30
2:53:11
3:12:16
4.02:40

1:36:15
1:39:56
1:46:22
1:46:56
1:48:40
1:51:03

14:56
15:05
15:26
15:27
15:27
16:04
16:54
17:06
17:30
18:48
19:39

10:06
10:24
10:30
11:10
11:31
12:27
12:36
12:59
13:11
13:44
13:55
14:02
14:42
14:56
14:57
15:10
15:20
15:39
15:39
15:51
16:13
16:24
16:32
16:48
17:06
14:38
18:24
19:15
21:22
26:58

10:42
11:06
11:49
11:53
12:05
12:21
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272
255
115
111
100
58
369

209
28
383
42
305
360
292
216
64
311
93
14
315
318
120
308
29
378
380
351
358

367
150
234
252
80
317
66
75
179
248
141
374
227
65
137
217
73
379
200
304

Larry Paroz
Richard Muller
Jesse Farr
Brian Eckerson
Mike DelLong
Roger Campbell
Clay Williard
Chris Abess
Joe Legat
Joe Beman
Jerome Wesevich
John Boone
Scott Sallberg
Randy Voas
Michael Recker
Todd Lovell
Michael Chapin
Joseph Santaromita
David Davis
Louie Aragon
Kevin Schum
Don Shiffler
Joel Fitzgerald
Cody Sanderson
Steve Benavidez
Trace Peck
Earl Higgs
Chowdee Tusiri
Mike Vihstadt

Henry Wigglesworth
Brett Hamilton
Jim Mcintosh

Tom Morris
Sam Creighton
Michael Servilla

John Cilke
Kurt Coonrod
Timothy Johnson

Mike Mitchell

Greg Graef

Paul Yourick
Bobby Martinez

Chris Chavez
Scott Gordon
Tom Mack
Dave Coming
Gary Dodd
Terry Lamboy
Andres Salazar

42
41
44
43
40
43
42
44
41
44
42
42
41
40
40
42
43
42
43
44
40
43
44
42
41
42
42
44
41

49
47
45
45
49
45
49
47
49
46
47
48
49
48
46
46
49
47
49
48

1:57:42
1:59:29
1:59:30
2:00:26
2:02:10
2:04:32
2:06:06
2:06:30
2:07:37
2:09:40
2:09:56
2:11:08
2:12:00
2:17:23
2:21:51
2:23:36
2:24:28
2:27:55
2:28:28
2:36:09
2:36:41
2:36:55
2:43:11
2:44:36
2:48:00
2:49:37
2:49:47
2:54:35
3:17:27

1:43:04
1:47:23
1:47:59
1:49:00
1:50:39
1:52:51
1:53:49
1:54:22
1:54:52
1:54:54
1:56:57
1:57:21
1:59:58
2:00:23
2:00:43
2:00:56
2:01:17
2:01:28
2:02:33
2:04:24

13:05
13:17
13:17
13:23
13:35
13:50
14:01
14:04
14:11
14:25
14:26
14:34
14:40
15:16
15:46
15:58
16:03
16:26
16:30
17:21
17:25
17:26
18:08
18:18
18:40
18:51
18:52
19:24
21:57

11:27
11:56
12:00
12:07
12:18
12:33
12:39
12:43
12:46
12:46
12:60
13:03
13:20
13:23
13:25
13:26
13:29
13:30
13:37
13:50



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Male 50-54
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233
251
301
355
371
67
253
329
140
300
361
336
228
97
129
327
163
184
56
92
172
89
213
105
94
219
263
303
59
187
205
119
245
226
290
283

254
54

87
239
168

77
286
363
149
180

15

Steven McAllen
Gerald Moore
Milton Saffry
Derwin Velarde
Mark Wondzell
Jimmie Clausen
Ben Morrison
Mike Steckbeck
David Goy
Ted Rowell
Eugene Wade
Peter Tafoya
John Martinez
Ray DeFrates
Ernest Garcia
Roger Squires
Dave Hinman
Joe Jones
Erik Buzzard
Rick Davis
Daniel Hudak
Jim Cusic
Art Long
Bill Dominguez
Rob DeBuck
Robert Main
Victor Nelson
David Salazar
Matthew Cantrell
Jerry Kamienicki
Laurence Lavezo
Lane Findley
Randy Miller
Pearson Martine
Jeff Raithel
Richard Postma

Bob Muehlenweg
Robert Burns
Ron Akau
Tyler Curiel
John Mechenbier
Tom Horn
Michael Courtney
Gordon Quam
Willie Waquie
David Hambrick
Bruce Johnson
Hilario (Larry) Armijo

46
48
47
45
46
46
45
46
45
48
46
46
47
45
48
46
48
45
46
49
46
47
47
45
49
48
48
46
49
46
48
49
46
45
49
47

52
52
52
51
51
54
51
52
54
50
52
54

2:04:34
2:04:37
2:05:23
2:05:26
2:06:47
2:07:40
2:09:00
2:11:27
2:13:10
2:14:13
2:14:22
2:16:01
2:16:14
2:17:14
2:17:27
2:17:41
2:18:51
2:19:42
2:20:35
2:20:46
2:24:26
2:25:28
2:29:41
2:29:49
2:31:46
2:34:32
2:35:07
2:38:26
2:46:02
2:46:30
2:50:50
2:58:32
3:01:15
3:04:34
3:09:59
3:10:09

1:45:57
1:53:41
1:54:16
1:56:01
1:56:34
2:01:25
2:01:33
2:04:11
2:05:57
2:08:13
2:10:41
2:14:34

13:51
13:51
13:56
13:56
14:05
14:11
14:20
14:37
14:48
14:55
14:56
15:07
15:08
15:15
15:17
15:18
15:26
15:32
15:37
15:39
16:03
16:10
16:38
16:39
16:52
17:11
17:14
17:37
18:27
18:30
18:59
19:51
20:09
20:31
21:07
21:08

11:47
12:38
12:42
12:54
12:57
13:30
13:31
13:48
13:60
14:15
14:31
14:57
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32

Male 55-59
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Male 65-69
1
2

146
337
145
282
159

160
281
331
70
365
298
109
197
153
385
319
332
220

106
384
193
22
176
364
128
34
165
346
116
335
310
117
147

79
23
368
243
125
268
91
62

171
157

Steve Guerra
Greg Talbott
Paul Grosvenor
Robert Postma
Chuck Hembree
Michael Adams
Fernando Aguilar
Ron Henry
Donald Porter
Kurt Steinhaus
Peter Coha
Mike Watkins
Philip Romero
Clif Drumm
Steve Kunkle
Brad Harman
Michael Renna
Paul Shubert
Sam Stewart
Nick Mandel

Mike Donovan
Pablo Vigil
Richard Knapp
Richard Baird
Roger Jensen
Jim Wastvedt
John Garcia
Jim Bieg
Tom Holley
Al Toya
Charles Fatta
Richard Swinney
Bob Sandoval
Ralph Fevig
Norman Hall

Ed Craighead
Bill Baldwin
David Willbern
Rod Miller
Norm Gagne
Ron O'Dowd
Dick Danforth
Kenneth Chambers

Jim Hubbs
Russell Haushalter

53
53
50
53
51
50
52
50
51
53
51
53
54
52
53
50
53
51
54
51

55
55
55
57
57
56
55
59
57
56
56
55
55
59
57

64
60
62
64
64
62
64
64

65
66

2:20:05
2:20:58
2:23:29
2:25:37
2:27:28
2:30:04
2:30:29
2:30:53
2:33:10
2:33:26
2:36:15
2:37:27
2:47:59
2:50:08
3:04:49
3:16:40
3:21:22
3:23:08
3:26:50
3:27:12

1:38:07
1:44:59
1:54:07
1:58:42
1:59:03
2:00:11
2:13:25
2:20:57
2:24:35
2:38:11
2:40:10
2:46:23
2:54:10
2:57:54
3:19:09

2:12:32
2:14:36
2:14:58
2:19:03
2:44:49
2:44:54
3:04:12
3:11:52

2:12:21
2:42:14

15:34
15:40
15:57
16:11
16:23
16:41
16:44
16:46
17:01
17:03
17:22
17:30
18:40
18:55
20:32
21:51
22:23
22:35
22:59
23:02

10:54
11:40
12:41
13:12
13:14
13:21
14:50
15:40
16:04
17:35
17:48
18:30
19:21
19:46
22:08

14:44
14:58
15:00
15:27
18:19
18:20
20:28
21:19

14:43
18:02



Male 70-74
1
2

Male 75+
1
2
3

49
313

134
357
13

Burton Broxterman
Jon Schlosser

Dale Goering
Ruben Vigil
Otto Appenzeller

72
70

77
79
80

3:04:59
3:44:11

2:53:57
3:25:54
3:47:55

20:34
24:55

19:20
22:53
25:20



